2025 DIVISION 5 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament roRrgT
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Archbishop Williams
Foxborough
Shawsheen Valley Tech
Gloucester

Medfield

Hanover

Greater Lawrence Tech
North Reading

St. Mary's

Auburn

Marlborough
Pembroke

Northeast Metro RVT
Swampscott

Salem

Apponequet Regional
Weston

Norton

Bishop Stang
Dighton-Rehoboth
Dracut

Watertown
Blackstone Valley RVT
Groton-Dunstable
Falmouth

Oakmont Regional
Dedham

Holyoke

Greater Lowell Tech
Nauset Regional
Martha's Vineyard Reg.
Saugus

W L  AVG.MARGIN
0 12.0000
1 7.5000
0 11.2000
0 9.8000
0 14.0000
2 2.0000
1 7.4000
0 14.0000
3 -1.0000
1 7.0000
1 7.0000
2 -1.2500
1 7.7500
2 -3.0000
3 -4.4000
5 -12.8000
2 4.8000
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-4.0000
-3.0000
-0.7500
-7.0000
0.5000
-8.7500
0.0000
-14.0000
1.5000
-2.5000
-6.7500
-1.0000
-14.0000
-2.2500
-9.0000
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(continued)

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 7,4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

use this number

OPP. RATING RATING
7.4714 19.4714
11.7817 19.2817
4.8000 16.0000
4.7037 14.5037
-1.5212 12.4788
7.5587 9.5587
1.4252 8.8252
-5.8847  8.1153
9.0077 8.0077
-0.0076  6.9924
-0.4421  6.5579
5.9412 4.6912
-4.4209  3.3291
4.7116 1.7116
5.5297 1.1297
13.2947 0.4947
-4.8764 -0.0764
2.9578 -1.0422
1.6093 -1.3907
-1.9014 -2.6514
4.3458  -2.6542
-3.7817  -3.2817
5.0215  -3.7285
-4.2042  -4.2042
9.3317 -4.6683
-6.6807 -5.1807
-3.3575 -5.8575
0.3849  -6.3651
-5.5212  -6.5212
5.3385 -8.6615
-7.9370 -10.1870
-1.3079 -10.3079

ADJ. *



2025 DIVISION 5 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 7,4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT

AD.
33 Chicopee 2 2 -1.0000 -9.3285 -10.3285
34 Dover-Sherborn 0O 4 -13.2500 -2.1557 -15.4057
35 Worcester Tech 3 1 7.2500 -24.5292 -17.2792
0O 4
0O 4

36 Montachusett RVT -11.0000 -7.7578 -18.7578
37 Ludlow -12.2500 -10.3321 -22.5821



